
Winsford Christmas Development Meet 2016
Session - 2

EVENT 1 Boys 09/14 Yrs 200m IM             
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Dylan Fung 23/05/07 Ashton u Lyn  3:13.07    42.37  1:33.61  2:30.51
2. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford  3:23.43    46.19  1:36.47  2:38.30
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Edward Parkinson 07/06/06 Hazel Grove  2:56.01    38.34  1:25.81  2:18.99
2. Cameron Morley 01/10/06 Winsford  3:23.95    50.08  1:40.71  2:40.95
3. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington  4:22.36  1:19.01  2:20.41  3:28.53
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford  2:56.94    42.18  1:25.16  2:19.23
2. Joseph Shirley 12/02/05 Alsager  3:49.31    54.23  1:51.30  3:01.76
 Reuben Ward-Christophe 24/05/05 Alsager DQ SL     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Rory Armitt 19/01/04 Winsford  2:46.70    37.34  1:18.60  2:11.94
2. Thomas Carss 12/07/04 Winsford  3:04.18    40.90  1:26.46  2:23.73
3. Kyle Young 03/12/04 Winsford  3:04.44    39.69  1:28.81  2:24.47
4. Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager  3:14.43    47.40  1:37.93  2:34.18
 Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington DQ SL     
 Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington DQ ST     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Ryan Coulthard 07/10/03 Ashton u Lyn  3:06.94    41.97  1:28.82  2:27.88
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Jack Wyatt 19/07/02 Alsager  2:45.68    36.12  1:17.58  2:09.58
2. Thomas Richardson 08/01/02 Sandbach  3:03.23    40.75  1:25.18  2:21.72
 James Adamson 24/02/02 Winsford DQ ST     

EVENT 2 Girls 09/14 Yrs 50m Breaststroke   
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Nicole Lomas 25/02/07 Bolton Metro    49.48
2. Chloe Ridge 26/02/07 Ather & Leig    50.01
3. Alexandra Owen-Hatfiel 20/03/07 ASKA Chester    51.01
4. Sadie Clarke 01/05/07 Co Manch Aq    52.98
5. Venice Taylor-Rimmer 11/12/07 Bolton Metro    55.38
6. Alissa Clarke 02/03/07 Winsford    55.84
7. Isabella Rimmer 27/03/07 ASKA Chester    56.52
8. Charlotte Dunn 28/01/07 Bebington    57.12
9. Jessica Barber 25/05/07 Sandbach    57.23
10. Millie Wells 29/07/07 TelfordAqua    58.79
11. Imogen Foden 27/08/07 Crewe Flyers    59.45
12. Lily Iggo 22/01/07 Crewe Flyers    59.50
13. Emily Constable 01/06/07 Alsager    59.63
14. Anna Morgan 19/07/07 Crewe Flyers  1:00.33
15. Hannah Webster 30/05/07 Winsford  1:03.54
16. Caoimhe Wilkes 13/12/07 Winsford  1:05.20
17. Amber Young 04/12/07 Winsford  1:08.95
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Laila O'Neill 17/05/06 Bebington    48.11
2. Isabelle Coulson 10/04/06 Co Manch Aq    48.28
3. Sophie George 22/03/06 Winsford    50.29
4. Rosie Tuohey 18/08/06 Bebington    50.76
5. Isabella Chappell 24/02/06 Co Manch Aq    53.07
6. Tamsin Shepherd 27/10/06 Bolton Metro    53.52
7. Lula Parker-Morrison 24/12/05 Co Manch Aq    54.09
8. Annabel Kud 28/07/06 Winsford    55.10
9. Harriet Carss 10/04/06 Winsford    55.50
10. Emma Holmes 28/06/06 Co Manch Aq    58.25
11. Alicia Thomson 04/08/06 Winsford  1:00.56
12. Sandhali Mohotty 16/10/06 Bebington  1:09.31
 Eleanor Moran 21/04/06 Sandbach DQ FI     
 Lottie Chennells 21/09/06 Sandbach DQ FI     
 Isabelle Maundrill 04/09/06 Winsford DQ FI     
 Beatrice Bowery-Taylor 19/10/06 Alsager DQ SL     
 Eve Spears 23/09/06 Winsford DQ T     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Emily Gaskell 19/07/05 Ather & Leig    41.23
2. Chloe Aitken 30/04/05 Crewe Flyers    43.32
3. Hannah Maher 18/08/05 Bebington    44.50
4. Evelyn Rew-Dixon 10/09/05 Crewe Flyers    44.65
5. Megan Goodwin 03/08/05 Hazel Grove    45.96
6. Nyah Jack 17/02/05 Warrington    46.32
7. Lyra Holmes 31/08/05 Ashton u Lyn    47.71
8. Mia O'Brien 27/05/05 ASKA Chester    48.12
9. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager    48.26



10. Isobel Whittle 02/09/05 Winsford    50.39
11. Samantha Travis 31/08/05 Hazel Grove    50.82
12. Jessica Bradley 20/05/05 Winsford    50.88
13. Abby-Mai Merriman 25/06/05 Co Manch Aq    53.96
14. Grace Birtles Healey 07/04/05 Co Manch Aq    54.78
15. Carla Jackson 17/11/05 Winsford    55.13
16. Libby Foden 02/07/05 Crewe Flyers    58.66
17. Tiffany Starkey 12/10/05 Alsager  1:09.78
 Jennifer Blood 22/11/05 Co Manch Aq DNC
 Lily Smith 01/12/05 Ashton u Lyn DQ SA     
 Abigail Ridgard 03/05/05 Crewe Flyers DQ ST     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lucy Thomas 12/12/04 ASKA Chester    43.44
2. Charlotte Thomson 08/05/04 Winsford    43.51
3. Eva Trotter 25/08/04 Hazel Grove    43.88
4. Holly Levell 21/12/03 Bebington    44.06
5. Aimee Carey 05/03/04 Ashton u Lyn    44.13
6. Stephanie James 18/06/04 Bebington    44.40
7. Mia Fourie 20/10/04 ASKA Chester    44.74
8. Georgia Henshall 08/02/04 Crewe Flyers    44.84
9. Lilli Tomkinson 27/01/04 Crewe Flyers    45.17
10. Katelyn Murray 10/03/04 Winsford    45.37
11. Cara McCann 11/12/04 ASKA Chester    45.61
12. Kiera Booth 20/06/04 Winsford    46.09
13. Matilda Hughes 27/11/04 ASKA Chester    46.54
14. Auroramar Fogato 18/08/04 Co Manch Aq    47.85
15. Sofia Sutch 22/10/04 Bebington    49.41
16. Millie Galgani 24/09/04 Co Manch Aq    51.24
17. Aimee Dean 24/02/04 Ashton u Lyn    51.45
18. Leonie Appleby 27/10/04 Bolton Metro    54.02
 Isabel Gardiner 02/11/04 Crewe Flyers DNC
 Evie Price-Horrocks 13/10/04 Bolton Metro DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Ella Booth 05/01/03 Winsford    43.17
2. Aisha O'Neill 04/03/03 Bebington    43.39
3. Grace Gillard 17/12/03 Crewe Flyers    43.95
4. Abigail George 09/12/03 Winsford    44.36
5. Chantelle White 08/12/03 Alsager    45.42
6. Abigail Potts 26/08/03 Bebington    51.92
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Tegan Shaw 02/06/02 Ashton u Lyn    41.47
2. Abbie Gifford 06/10/02 ASKA Chester    42.34
3. Hannah Morgan 21/10/02 Bebington    43.78
4. Lucy Shufflebotham 06/09/02 Crewe Flyers    47.17
5. Amy Bryers 04/01/02 Bebington    49.23

EVENT 3 Boys 09/14 Yrs 50m Breaststroke    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Dylan Fung 23/05/07 Ashton u Lyn    47.44
2. Harry Trelfa 06/01/07 Ashton u Lyn    51.33
3. Freddie Tomkinson 19/04/07 Crewe Flyers    52.79
4. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford    54.36
5. Christian Lowndes 07/07/07 Winsford    57.28
6. Harrison Twigge 26/10/07 Alsager    57.84
7. Anton Ward-Christopher 24/06/07 Alsager  1:03.89
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Ross Hanley 14/08/06 Crewe Flyers    49.78
2. Mathew Reedy 13/12/06 Bolton Metro    50.61
3. Jenson Haydon 01/03/06 Winsford    52.31
4. Zakaria Elbey 22/12/05 Co Manch Aq    54.69
5. Kenna Abate 26/02/06 Co Manch Aq    56.01
6. Samuel Fletcher 07/04/06 Winsford    56.72
6. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington    56.72
 Nathan Aston-O'Donovan 17/06/06 Crewe Flyers DQ SL     
 Lewis McLeod 01/03/06 Bebington DQ ST     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford    45.13
2. Thomas Kud 17/02/05 Winsford    48.07
3. Matthew Tinkler 29/09/05 Ather & Leig    49.62
4. Remi Livesey 29/10/05 Winsford    50.09
5. Aled Robinson 23/01/05 Sandbach    51.24
6. Reuben Ward-Christophe 24/05/05 Alsager    51.41
7. Archie Smith 20/09/05 Crewe Flyers    51.82
8. Rueben Mather 12/07/05 Winsford    52.75
9. Matthew Morgan 29/09/05 Crewe Flyers    56.37
 Theo Oliver 29/05/05 Winsford DQ ST     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jacob Aston-O'Donovan 08/03/04 Crewe Flyers    41.62
2. Jake Dale 15/02/04 Alsager    41.86
3. Oliver Tinkler 03/03/04 Ather & Leig    42.06
4. Jack Plant 20/05/04 Crewe Flyers    43.24
5. Alexander Clarke 04/01/04 Winsford    44.58
6. Rory Armitt 19/01/04 Winsford    44.83



7. Kyle Young 03/12/04 Winsford    46.51
8. Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager    47.28
9. George Roberts 19/09/04 Alsager    47.36
10. Harrison Dring 19/11/04 ASKA Chester    49.36
11. Callum Shaw 01/12/04 Ashton u Lyn    51.82
12. Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington    54.62
13. Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington    58.54
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jonathan Mullett 18/10/03 Winsford    39.67
2. Joshua Hooker 09/10/03 Crewe Flyers    42.87
3. Liam Hardy 03/09/03 Co Manch Aq    54.68
 Ryan Coulthard 07/10/03 Ashton u Lyn DQ SL     
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Benjamin Woolley 27/06/02 Crewe Flyers    38.71
2. Rory Lees 14/01/02 Ashton u Lyn    38.83
3. Harry Finn 08/04/02 Ashton u Lyn    39.98
4. Joshua Fielden 09/01/02 Winsford    41.40
5. Jack Wyatt 19/07/02 Alsager    41.50

EVENT 4 Girls 09/14 Yrs 100m Backstroke    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Sophie Traill 02/01/07 Hazel Grove  1:32.33    43.15
2. Nicole Lomas 25/02/07 Bolton Metro  1:32.88    46.94
3. Chloe Ridge 26/02/07 Ather & Leig  1:35.22    48.08
4. Sofia Morgan 23/04/07 Bebington  1:39.22    48.26
5. Charlotte Dunn 28/01/07 Bebington  1:41.59    49.24
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Sophie Harrison 10/04/06 Winsford  1:29.74    42.93
2. Sophie George 22/03/06 Winsford  1:33.92    44.67
3. Tamsin Shepherd 27/10/06 Bolton Metro  1:35.91    46.49
4. Natalie Wilson 23/06/06 Winsford  1:37.71    48.64
5. Isabella Chappell 24/02/06 Co Manch Aq  1:39.01    47.67
6. Laila O'Neill 17/05/06 Bebington  1:41.18    48.79
7. Olivia Burgoine 09/07/06 Winsford  1:42.62    50.03
8. Harriet Carss 10/04/06 Winsford  1:47.15    51.93
9. Lula Parker-Morrison 24/12/05 Co Manch Aq  1:49.17    52.56
10. Alicia Thomson 04/08/06 Winsford  2:02.14  1:00.53
 Eve Spears 23/09/06 Winsford DQ T     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Lily Harwood 23/06/05 Ellesmere Pt  1:19.08    38.08
2. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager  1:27.15    42.29
3. Emily Gaskell 19/07/05 Ather & Leig  1:28.44    43.59
4. Nyah Jack 17/02/05 Warrington  1:30.53    44.76
5. Samantha Travis 31/08/05 Hazel Grove  1:31.63    44.98
6. Jessica Bradley 20/05/05 Winsford  1:32.62    43.75
7. Abby-Mai Merriman 25/06/05 Co Manch Aq  1:33.97    46.87
8. Charlotte Caulfield 24/06/05 Crewe Flyers  1:34.87    46.59
9. Carla Jackson 17/11/05 Winsford  1:43.23    51.62
 Charlotte Barber 02/07/05 Sandbach DQ T     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Katelyn Murray 10/03/04 Winsford  1:22.12    39.75
2. Charlotte Thomson 08/05/04 Winsford  1:23.28    40.21
3. Cara McCann 11/12/04 ASKA Chester  1:27.54    42.67
4. Leonie Appleby 27/10/04 Bolton Metro  1:41.06    49.37
 Matilda Hughes 27/11/04 ASKA Chester DQ T     
 Auroramar Fogato 18/08/04 Co Manch Aq DQ T     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Olivia Morley 18/11/03 Winsford  1:14.40    35.98
2. Emma Siggs 08/07/03 Bebington  1:22.45    40.05
3. Aisha O'Neill 04/03/03 Bebington  1:28.49    43.32
4. Chantelle White 08/12/03 Alsager  1:31.97    44.95
5. Victoria Symes 16/06/03 ASKA Chester  1:35.35    47.03
6. Jayah Montrose-Walklet 09/12/03 Co Manch Aq  1:35.77    46.67
7. Abigail Potts 26/08/03 Bebington  1:37.44    46.89
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Amy Keeble 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers  1:14.71    35.69
2. Molly Plant 30/10/02 Crewe Flyers  1:17.01    37.84
3. Jodie Hulme 11/01/02 Sandbach  1:25.53    41.87
4. Amy Bryers 04/01/02 Bebington  1:42.01    46.94

EVENT 5 Boys 09/14 Yrs 100m Backstroke     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford  1:33.06    45.81
 Harrison Twigge 26/10/07 Alsager DQ T     



10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Edward Parkinson 07/06/06 Hazel Grove  1:22.03    40.27
2. Lucas Robertswood 29/06/06 ASKA Chester  1:25.14    42.25
3. Cameron Morley 01/10/06 Winsford  1:33.62    46.01
4. Alfie Jerman 10/03/06 Crewe Flyers  1:33.93    45.15
5. Kenna Abate 26/02/06 Co Manch Aq  1:39.74    50.53
6. Lewis McLeod 01/03/06 Bebington  1:45.27    49.97
7. Freddie Cushen 22/08/06 Winsford  1:48.05 -
8. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington  1:58.04    58.40
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford  1:22.56    40.53
2. Remi Livesey 29/10/05 Winsford  1:27.35    42.84
3. Aled Robinson 23/01/05 Sandbach  1:29.54    43.89
4. Matthew Tinkler 29/09/05 Ather & Leig  1:30.23    44.49
5. William Egerton 24/09/05 Winsford  1:31.44    44.44
6. Rueben Mather 12/07/05 Winsford  1:33.02    45.54
7. Reuben Ward-Christophe 24/05/05 Alsager  1:41.32    49.56
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Thomas Carss 12/07/04 Winsford  1:25.24    41.55
2. Oliver Tinkler 03/03/04 Ather & Leig  1:29.92    43.38
3. Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager  1:36.50    46.84
4. Harrison Dring 19/11/04 ASKA Chester  1:39.42    48.49
5. Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington  1:56.46    58.52
6. Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington  2:17.62  1:05.73
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Kian Tevlin 17/08/03 Ashton u Lyn  1:14.14    35.80
2. Oliver Egerton 31/03/03 Winsford  1:16.64    37.32
3. Ryan Coulthard 07/10/03 Ashton u Lyn  1:21.66    39.70
4. Liam Hardy 03/09/03 Co Manch Aq  1:38.80    47.62
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Jack Wyatt 19/07/02 Alsager  1:16.72    38.03
2. Joshua Fielden 09/01/02 Winsford  1:17.50    37.46
3. Thomas Richardson 08/01/02 Sandbach  1:26.35    41.84

EVENT 6 Girls 09/14 Yrs 50m Butterfly      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alexandra Owen-Hatfiel 20/03/07 ASKA Chester    40.60
2. Alissa Clarke 02/03/07 Winsford    43.88
3. Nicole Lomas 25/02/07 Bolton Metro    45.52
4. Charlotte Dunn 28/01/07 Bebington    47.34
5. Sofia Morgan 23/04/07 Bebington    47.44
6. Hannah Webster 30/05/07 Winsford    55.85
7. Isabella Rimmer 27/03/07 ASKA Chester    56.15
8. Emily Constable 01/06/07 Alsager  1:00.86
9. Jessica Barber 25/05/07 Sandbach  1:03.42
10. Caoimhe Wilkes 13/12/07 Winsford  1:03.75
11. Amber Young 04/12/07 Winsford  1:12.84
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Sophie Harrison 10/04/06 Winsford    41.79
2. Natalie Wilson 23/06/06 Winsford    46.62
3. Isabella Chappell 24/02/06 Co Manch Aq    48.97
4. Rosie Tuohey 18/08/06 Bebington    49.44
5. Alicia Thomson 04/08/06 Winsford    49.49
6. Isabelle Coulson 10/04/06 Co Manch Aq    50.30
7. Emma Holmes 28/06/06 Co Manch Aq    53.37
 Lottie Chennells 21/09/06 Sandbach DQ FI     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Samantha Travis 31/08/05 Hazel Grove    37.84
2. Megan Goodwin 03/08/05 Hazel Grove    39.77
3. Hannah Maher 18/08/05 Bebington    39.93
4. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager    40.11
5. Evelyn Rew-Dixon 10/09/05 Crewe Flyers    40.52
6. Emily Gaskell 19/07/05 Ather & Leig    41.60
7. Lyra Holmes 31/08/05 Ashton u Lyn    41.86
8. Chloe Aitken 30/04/05 Crewe Flyers    41.99
9. Nyah Jack 17/02/05 Warrington    43.02
10. Isobel Whittle 02/09/05 Winsford    43.17
11. Charlotte Barber 02/07/05 Sandbach    45.12
12. Grace Birtles Healey 07/04/05 Co Manch Aq    45.34
13. Carla Jackson 17/11/05 Winsford    50.96
14. Abby-Mai Merriman 25/06/05 Co Manch Aq    51.47
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Holly Levell 21/12/03 Bebington    37.53
2. Lucy Thomas 12/12/04 ASKA Chester    38.92
3. Stephanie James 18/06/04 Bebington    39.88
4. Aimee Carey 05/03/04 Ashton u Lyn    41.10
5. Sofia Sutch 22/10/04 Bebington    41.94
6. Aimee Dean 24/02/04 Ashton u Lyn    43.96
7. Auroramar Fogato 18/08/04 Co Manch Aq    45.33



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Abigail George 09/12/03 Winsford    36.20
2. Grace Gillard 17/12/03 Crewe Flyers    36.54
3. Hannah Hutchinson 02/06/03 ASKA Chester    36.81
4. Ella Booth 05/01/03 Winsford    40.29
5. Emma Siggs 08/07/03 Bebington    42.06
6. Victoria Symes 16/06/03 ASKA Chester    51.16
 Chantelle White 08/12/03 Alsager DQ SL     
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Tegan Shaw 02/06/02 Ashton u Lyn    34.08
2. Amy Keeble 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers    36.00
3. Abbie Gifford 06/10/02 ASKA Chester    36.89
4. Hannah Morgan 21/10/02 Bebington    38.70
5. Jodie Hulme 11/01/02 Sandbach    40.73

EVENT 7 Boys 09/14 Yrs 50m Butterfly       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Dylan Fung 23/05/07 Ashton u Lyn    39.57
2. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford    43.94
3. Tomas Haselgrove 29/04/07 Bebington    59.51
 Harrison Twigge 26/10/07 Alsager DQ SL     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Adam Wright 04/07/06 Winsford    36.50
2. Lucas Robertswood 29/06/06 ASKA Chester    41.84
3. Nathan Aston-O'Donovan 17/06/06 Crewe Flyers    43.76
4. Samuel Fletcher 07/04/06 Winsford    49.36
5. Jenson Haydon 01/03/06 Winsford    49.45
6. Zakaria Elbey 22/12/05 Co Manch Aq    54.60
7. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington  1:20.91
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Archie Smith 20/09/05 Crewe Flyers    40.85
2. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford    41.25
3. Aled Robinson 23/01/05 Sandbach    41.42
4. Matthew Tinkler 29/09/05 Ather & Leig    43.15
5. Reuben Ward-Christophe 24/05/05 Alsager    50.73
6. Joseph Shirley 12/02/05 Alsager    50.75
 Rueben Mather 12/07/05 Winsford DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jacob Aston-O'Donovan 08/03/04 Crewe Flyers    34.97
2. Thomas Carss 12/07/04 Winsford    36.36
3. Rory Armitt 19/01/04 Winsford    36.65
4. Oliver Tinkler 03/03/04 Ather & Leig    36.69
5. Alexander Clarke 04/01/04 Winsford    37.19
6. Kyle Young 03/12/04 Winsford    38.28
7. Jack Plant 20/05/04 Crewe Flyers    39.41
8. Callum Shaw 01/12/04 Ashton u Lyn    41.67
9. Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager    45.44
10. George Roberts 19/09/04 Alsager    48.58
11. Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington    56.24
12. Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington  1:07.52
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jonathan Mullett 18/10/03 Winsford    34.89
2. Kian Tevlin 17/08/03 Ashton u Lyn    35.97
3. Oliver Egerton 31/03/03 Winsford    36.79
4. Ryan Coulthard 07/10/03 Ashton u Lyn    40.39
5. Joshua Hooker 09/10/03 Crewe Flyers    44.85
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Rory Lees 14/01/02 Ashton u Lyn    31.63
2. Jack Wilne 06/04/02 Crewe Flyers    32.01
3. Jack Wyatt 19/07/02 Alsager    34.00
4. James Adamson 24/02/02 Winsford    34.84
5. Joshua Fielden 09/01/02 Winsford    35.95
6. Thomas Richardson 08/01/02 Sandbach    39.65

EVENT 8 Girls 09/14 Yrs 100m Freestyle     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Nicole Lomas 25/02/07 Bolton Metro  1:24.84    41.90
2. Sofia Morgan 23/04/07 Bebington  1:25.72    41.53
3. Chloe Ridge 26/02/07 Ather & Leig  1:26.75    43.16
4. Sophie Traill 02/01/07 Hazel Grove  1:28.21    41.60
5. Alissa Clarke 02/03/07 Winsford  1:29.88    42.83
6. Charlotte Dunn 28/01/07 Bebington  1:33.69    44.60
7. Venice Taylor-Rimmer 11/12/07 Bolton Metro  1:37.02    46.00
8. Isabella Rimmer 27/03/07 ASKA Chester  1:42.82    51.23
9. Hannah Webster 30/05/07 Winsford  1:44.49    49.53
10. Emily Constable 01/06/07 Alsager  1:51.12    51.77
11. Caoimhe Wilkes 13/12/07 Winsford  1:55.39    54.74



10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Sophie Harrison 10/04/06 Winsford  1:17.92    37.31
2. Laila O'Neill 17/05/06 Bebington  1:20.51    38.68
3. Charlotte Mullett 06/04/06 Winsford  1:21.96    38.33
4. Natalie Wilson 23/06/06 Winsford  1:25.30    41.19
5. Tamsin Shepherd 27/10/06 Bolton Metro  1:27.77    43.26
6. Lula Parker-Morrison 24/12/05 Co Manch Aq  1:29.25    41.74
7. Rosie Tuohey 18/08/06 Bebington  1:33.96    43.86
8. Isabella Chappell 24/02/06 Co Manch Aq  1:34.26    43.53
9. Olivia Burgoine 09/07/06 Winsford  1:37.94    47.93
10. Alicia Thomson 04/08/06 Winsford  1:46.14    50.69
11. Eve Spears 23/09/06 Winsford  1:47.98    52.33
12. Isabelle Maundrill 04/09/06 Winsford  1:52.83    53.12
13. Eleanor Moran 21/04/06 Sandbach  1:53.24    54.65
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Lily Harwood 23/06/05 Ellesmere Pt  1:10.33    33.70
2. Lyra Holmes 31/08/05 Ashton u Lyn  1:15.67    36.87
3. Nyah Jack 17/02/05 Warrington  1:15.85    37.00
4. Anna Crossland 20/11/05 Winsford  1:17.87    37.05
5. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager  1:18.25    38.88
6. Isobel Whittle 02/09/05 Winsford  1:19.77    38.17
7. Emily Gaskell 19/07/05 Ather & Leig  1:19.82    37.89
8. Samantha Travis 31/08/05 Hazel Grove  1:21.41    39.52
9. Charlotte Barber 02/07/05 Sandbach  1:24.36    39.61
10. Abby-Mai Merriman 25/06/05 Co Manch Aq  1:26.25    40.69
11. Charlotte Caulfield 24/06/05 Crewe Flyers  1:27.13    42.43
12. Jessica Bradley 20/05/05 Winsford  1:29.03    40.86
13. Carla Jackson 17/11/05 Winsford  1:38.70    47.93
14. Libby Foden 02/07/05 Crewe Flyers  1:39.22    47.81
 Jennifer Blood 22/11/05 Co Manch Aq DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Charlotte Thomson 08/05/04 Winsford  1:11.39    33.36
2. Lilli Tomkinson 27/01/04 Crewe Flyers  1:12.39    34.64
3. Stephanie James 18/06/04 Bebington  1:13.67    34.76
4. Katelyn Murray 10/03/04 Winsford  1:13.94    35.43
5. Georgia Henshall 08/02/04 Crewe Flyers  1:15.36    36.67
6. Lucy Thomas 12/12/04 ASKA Chester  1:17.08    38.28
7. Millie Galgani 24/09/04 Co Manch Aq  1:17.86    37.37
8. Sofia Sutch 22/10/04 Bebington  1:18.25    37.69
9. Auroramar Fogato 18/08/04 Co Manch Aq  1:21.33    38.95
10. Aimee Dean 24/02/04 Ashton u Lyn  1:25.46    40.61
11. Kiera Booth 20/06/04 Winsford  1:37.55    44.40
 Isabel Gardiner 02/11/04 Crewe Flyers DNC
 Evie Price-Horrocks 13/10/04 Bolton Metro DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Grace Gillard 17/12/03 Crewe Flyers  1:12.76    35.36
2. Chantelle White 08/12/03 Alsager  1:13.19    35.52
3. Hannah Hutchinson 02/06/03 ASKA Chester  1:15.77    36.59
4. Aisha O'Neill 04/03/03 Bebington  1:15.94    36.70
5. Ella Booth 05/01/03 Winsford  1:18.93    37.10
6. Mari-Loek Wagenaar 05/09/03 ASKA Chester  1:20.33    37.91
7. Jayah Montrose-Walklet 09/12/03 Co Manch Aq  1:22.49    39.61
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Charlotte Keeble 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers  1:06.71    31.79
2. Hannah Morgan 21/10/02 Bebington  1:15.82    36.33
3. Lucy Shufflebotham 06/09/02 Crewe Flyers  1:16.95    37.01
4. Amy Bryers 04/01/02 Bebington  1:30.76    40.79

EVENT 9 Boys 09/14 Yrs 100m Freestyle      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Dylan Fung 23/05/07 Ashton u Lyn  1:18.53    38.32
2. Harry Trelfa 06/01/07 Ashton u Lyn  1:22.66    39.42
3. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford  1:24.82    40.11
4. Christian Lowndes 07/07/07 Winsford  1:32.12    42.86
5. Tomas Haselgrove 29/04/07 Bebington  1:42.40    47.71
6. Harrison Twigge 26/10/07 Alsager  1:50.43    50.37
7. Anton Ward-Christopher 24/06/07 Alsager  1:52.76    53.41
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Adam Wright 04/07/06 Winsford  1:10.51    34.28
2. Edward Parkinson 07/06/06 Hazel Grove  1:13.25    34.73
3. Ross Hanley 14/08/06 Crewe Flyers  1:16.33    36.67
4. Lucas Robertswood 29/06/06 ASKA Chester  1:22.04    40.11
5. Alfie Jerman 10/03/06 Crewe Flyers  1:22.32    39.41
6. Cameron Morley 01/10/06 Winsford  1:22.75    37.80
7. Kenna Abate 26/02/06 Co Manch Aq  1:29.29    42.35
8. Jenson Haydon 01/03/06 Winsford  1:31.39    43.33
9. Lewis McLeod 01/03/06 Bebington  1:32.20    42.45
10. Samuel Fletcher 07/04/06 Winsford  1:34.07    43.10
11. Mathew Reedy 13/12/06 Bolton Metro  1:34.68    44.23
12. Freddie Cushen 22/08/06 Winsford  1:37.14    45.59
13. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington  1:48.25    50.13



11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford  1:14.60    36.32
1. Theo Oliver 29/05/05 Winsford  1:14.60    35.86
3. Archie Smith 20/09/05 Crewe Flyers  1:16.97    37.29
4. Aled Robinson 23/01/05 Sandbach  1:18.80    38.20
5. Remi Livesey 29/10/05 Winsford  1:19.35    38.02
6. Matthew Tinkler 29/09/05 Ather & Leig  1:23.78    40.36
7. Reuben Ward-Christophe 24/05/05 Alsager  1:24.25    39.94
8. William Egerton 24/09/05 Winsford  1:24.29    40.22
9. Thomas Kud 17/02/05 Winsford  1:27.06    42.44
10. Joseph Shirley 12/02/05 Alsager  1:27.27    41.79
 Rueben Mather 12/07/05 Winsford DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Jacob Aston-O'Donovan 08/03/04 Crewe Flyers  1:06.88    31.74
2. Jake Dale 15/02/04 Alsager  1:08.87    32.95
3. Jack Plant 20/05/04 Crewe Flyers  1:12.71    34.73
4. Oliver Tinkler 03/03/04 Ather & Leig  1:14.24    34.53
5. Callum Shaw 01/12/04 Ashton u Lyn  1:17.88    36.51
6. Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager  1:20.53    39.01
7. Anthony Starkey 07/04/04 Alsager  1:27.97    41.50
8. George Roberts 19/09/04 Alsager  1:29.69    42.90
9. Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington  1:34.60    46.26
10. Harrison Dring 19/11/04 ASKA Chester  1:36.97    45.22
11. Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington  1:59.32    54.36
 Kyle Young 03/12/04 Winsford DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Kian Tevlin 17/08/03 Ashton u Lyn  1:07.72    32.61
2. Oliver Egerton 31/03/03 Winsford  1:09.27    33.40
3. Ryan Coulthard 07/10/03 Ashton u Lyn  1:12.45    34.75
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Joshua Fielden 09/01/02 Winsford  1:02.57    30.53
2. Rory Lees 14/01/02 Ashton u Lyn  1:02.83    30.87
3. James Adamson 24/02/02 Winsford  1:06.51    32.14
4. Jack Wyatt 19/07/02 Alsager  1:06.67    32.65
5. Harry Finn 08/04/02 Ashton u Lyn  1:10.11    34.32
6. Benjamin Woolley 27/06/02 Crewe Flyers  1:13.05    34.80
7. Thomas Richardson 08/01/02 Sandbach  1:13.77    35.94

EVENT 10 Girls 09/14 Yrs 100m IM            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alexandra Owen-Hatfiel 20/03/07 ASKA Chester  1:34.08
2. Nicole Lomas 25/02/07 Bolton Metro  1:37.63
3. Millie Wells 29/07/07 TelfordAqua  1:38.72
4. Chloe Ridge 26/02/07 Ather & Leig  1:39.39
5. Sofia Morgan 23/04/07 Bebington  1:41.94
6. Alissa Clarke 02/03/07 Winsford  1:42.59
6. Charlotte Dunn 28/01/07 Bebington  1:42.59
8. Jessica Barber 25/05/07 Sandbach  1:52.58
9. Isabella Rimmer 27/03/07 ASKA Chester  1:54.87
10. Emily Constable 01/06/07 Alsager  2:12.18
11. Amber Young 04/12/07 Winsford  2:18.48
 Caoimhe Wilkes 13/12/07 Winsford DNC
 Hannah Webster 30/05/07 Winsford DQ T     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lana Booth 15/12/06 Winsford  1:27.06
2. Sophie Harrison 10/04/06 Winsford  1:28.37
3. Sophie George 22/03/06 Winsford  1:32.56
4. Natalie Wilson 23/06/06 Winsford  1:32.67
5. Laila O'Neill 17/05/06 Bebington  1:38.94
6. Tamsin Shepherd 27/10/06 Bolton Metro  1:40.07
7. Kirsty Cowell 15/02/06 ASKA Chester  1:40.24
8. Isabelle Coulson 10/04/06 Co Manch Aq  1:45.76
9. Harriet Carss 10/04/06 Winsford  1:45.80
10. Olivia Burgoine 09/07/06 Winsford  1:50.62
11. Emma Holmes 28/06/06 Co Manch Aq  1:51.46
12. Alicia Thomson 04/08/06 Winsford  1:57.01
13. Eve Spears 23/09/06 Winsford  2:04.30
14. Isabelle Maundrill 04/09/06 Winsford  2:10.63
15. Beatrice Bowery-Taylor 19/10/06 Alsager  2:19.50
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lily Harwood 23/06/05 Ellesmere Pt  1:20.69
2. Anna Crossland 20/11/05 Winsford  1:23.71
3. Hannah Maher 18/08/05 Bebington  1:24.19
4. Lyra Holmes 31/08/05 Ashton u Lyn  1:27.95
5. Nyah Jack 17/02/05 Warrington  1:30.55
6. Megan Goodwin 03/08/05 Hazel Grove  1:31.16
7. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager  1:31.60
8. Isobel Whittle 02/09/05 Winsford  1:31.78
9. Samantha Travis 31/08/05 Hazel Grove  1:32.76
10. Grace Birtles Healey 07/04/05 Co Manch Aq  1:37.39
11. Mia O'Brien 27/05/05 ASKA Chester  1:38.39
12. Charlotte Caulfield 24/06/05 Crewe Flyers  1:38.40
13. Abby-Mai Merriman 25/06/05 Co Manch Aq  1:39.23



14. Carla Jackson 17/11/05 Winsford  1:44.58
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Charlotte Thomson 08/05/04 Winsford  1:21.31
2. Holly Levell 21/12/03 Bebington  1:23.00
3. Stephanie James 18/06/04 Bebington  1:23.26
4. Georgia Henshall 08/02/04 Crewe Flyers  1:24.64
5. Katelyn Murray 10/03/04 Winsford  1:25.99
6. Lilli Tomkinson 27/01/04 Crewe Flyers  1:26.18
7. Lucy Thomas 12/12/04 ASKA Chester  1:27.23
8. Mia Fourie 20/10/04 ASKA Chester  1:27.55
9. Auroramar Fogato 18/08/04 Co Manch Aq  1:30.65
10. Eva Trotter 25/08/04 Hazel Grove  1:30.68
11. Millie Galgani 24/09/04 Co Manch Aq  1:35.56
12. Matilda Hughes 27/11/04 ASKA Chester  1:38.09
 Kiera Booth 20/06/04 Winsford DQ SL     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Abigail George 09/12/03 Winsford  1:22.96
2. Chantelle White 08/12/03 Alsager  1:28.52
3. Emma Siggs 08/07/03 Bebington  1:29.39
4. Ella Booth 05/01/03 Winsford  1:31.49
5. Abigail Potts 26/08/03 Bebington  1:38.82
6. Mari-Loek Wagenaar 05/09/03 ASKA Chester  1:38.87
7. Victoria Symes 16/06/03 ASKA Chester  1:41.83
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Charlotte Keeble 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers  1:17.03
2. Amy Keeble 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers  1:17.63
3. Tegan Shaw 02/06/02 Ashton u Lyn  1:19.42
4. Jodie Hulme 11/01/02 Sandbach  1:23.86
5. Abbie Gifford 06/10/02 ASKA Chester  1:26.11
6. Hannah Morgan 21/10/02 Bebington  1:26.71
7. Amy Bryers 04/01/02 Bebington  1:42.08

EVENT 11 Girls 09/14 Yrs 200m IM            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Sophie Traill 02/01/07 Hazel Grove  3:23.26    46.08  1:38.59  2:38.10
2. Nicole Lomas 25/02/07 Bolton Metro  3:27.48    50.52  1:42.12  2:42.79
3. Sofia Morgan 23/04/07 Bebington  3:33.84 - - -
4. Chloe Ridge 26/02/07 Ather & Leig  3:35.89    56.19  1:49.51  2:49.05
5. Alissa Clarke 02/03/07 Winsford  3:38.81 - - -
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Natalie Wilson 23/06/06 Winsford  3:26.44 - - -
2. Harriet Carss 10/04/06 Winsford  3:56.11  1:01.64  2:00.61  3:05.53
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Lily Harwood 23/06/05 Ellesmere Pt  2:50.75    42.22  1:24.10  2:11.65
2. Emily Gaskell 19/07/05 Ather & Leig  3:03.86    43.38  1:33.90  2:24.28
3. Nyah Jack 17/02/05 Warrington  3:06.67    47.32  1:35.05  2:28.63
4. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager  3:07.42    42.99  1:31.60  2:26.50
5. Nina Willson 07/11/05 Winsford  3:19.64 - - -
6. Charlotte Caulfield 24/06/05 Crewe Flyers  3:30.07    51.28  1:45.07  2:43.92
7. Jessica Bradley 20/05/05 Winsford  3:31.97 - - -
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Stephanie James 18/06/04 Bebington  3:02.78    41.11  1:26.05  2:21.41
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Abigail George 09/12/03 Winsford  2:56.21    38.46  1:25.87  2:15.99
2. Chantelle White 08/12/03 Alsager  3:08.67    42.05  1:29.53  2:27.58
3. Ella Booth 05/01/03 Winsford  3:09.81    43.44  1:32.09  2:28.00
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Hannah Morgan 21/10/02 Bebington  3:05.85    43.62  1:32.43  2:24.19
2. Lucy Shufflebotham 06/09/02 Crewe Flyers  3:06.72    45.67  1:33.49  2:27.28

EVENT 12 Boys 09/14 Yrs 50m Backstroke      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford    42.72
2. Harry Trelfa 06/01/07 Ashton u Lyn    43.68
3. Dylan Fung 23/05/07 Ashton u Lyn    44.03
4. Freddie Tomkinson 19/04/07 Crewe Flyers    46.67
5. Tomas Haselgrove 29/04/07 Bebington    51.17
6. Jonathan Ashton 15/04/07 ASKA Chester  1:11.32
 Harrison Twigge 26/10/07 Alsager DQ T     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Edward Parkinson 07/06/06 Hazel Grove    38.60
2. Lewis Turner 19/03/06 Winsford    38.62
3. Lucas Robertswood 29/06/06 ASKA Chester    40.28
4. Kenna Abate 26/02/06 Co Manch Aq    45.32
5. Cameron Morley 01/10/06 Winsford    45.40
6. Lewis McLeod 01/03/06 Bebington    48.24
7. Loklan Hughes 24/09/06 Bolton Metro    49.66
8. Freddie Cushen 22/08/06 Winsford    49.86
9. Mathew Reedy 13/12/06 Bolton Metro    50.03



10. Zakaria Elbey 22/12/05 Co Manch Aq    53.39
11. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington    57.48
 Samuel Fletcher 07/04/06 Winsford DQ T     
 Nathan Aston-O'Donovan 17/06/06 Crewe Flyers DQ T     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Remi Livesey 29/10/05 Winsford    38.36
2. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford    38.98
3. Matthew Tinkler 29/09/05 Ather & Leig    41.96
4. William Egerton 24/09/05 Winsford    44.76
5. Connor McVicar 29/09/05 Winsford    45.21
6. Matthew Morgan 29/09/05 Crewe Flyers    50.21
 Luke Thomas 04/08/05 Crewe Flyers DQ T     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Oliver Tinkler 03/03/04 Ather & Leig    39.28
2. Thomas Carss 12/07/04 Winsford    40.58
3. Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager    45.72
4. George Roberts 19/09/04 Alsager    46.10
5. Harrison Dring 19/11/04 ASKA Chester    46.71
6. Callum Shaw 01/12/04 Ashton u Lyn    47.27
7. Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington    50.50
8. Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington    59.93
 Alexander Clarke 04/01/04 Winsford DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jonathan Mullett 18/10/03 Winsford    34.14
2. Oliver Egerton 31/03/03 Winsford    36.38
3. Joshua Hooker 09/10/03 Crewe Flyers    43.91
4. Liam Hardy 03/09/03 Co Manch Aq    44.87
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Rory Lees 14/01/02 Ashton u Lyn    33.98
2. Joshua Fielden 09/01/02 Winsford    34.59
3. Benjamin Woolley 27/06/02 Crewe Flyers    36.09
4. Jack Wyatt 19/07/02 Alsager    36.44
5. Thomas Richardson 08/01/02 Sandbach    39.48

EVENT 13 Girls 09/14 Yrs 50m Backstroke     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alexandra Owen-Hatfiel 20/03/07 ASKA Chester    43.05
2. Chloe Ridge 26/02/07 Ather & Leig    44.25
3. Nicole Lomas 25/02/07 Bolton Metro    44.71
4. Charlotte Dunn 28/01/07 Bebington    47.26
5. Sofia Morgan 23/04/07 Bebington    47.30
6. Venice Taylor-Rimmer 11/12/07 Bolton Metro    47.52
7. Sadie Clarke 01/05/07 Co Manch Aq    49.56
8. Jessica Barber 25/05/07 Sandbach    50.00
9. Isabella Rimmer 27/03/07 ASKA Chester    50.55
9. Alissa Clarke 02/03/07 Winsford    50.55
11. Anna Morgan 19/07/07 Crewe Flyers    51.58
12. Emily Constable 01/06/07 Alsager    59.37
 Amber Young 04/12/07 Winsford DQ T     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Sophie Harrison 10/04/06 Winsford    42.68
2. Sophie George 22/03/06 Winsford    43.59
3. Natalie Wilson 23/06/06 Winsford    44.44
4. Laila O'Neill 17/05/06 Bebington    44.56
5. Tamsin Shepherd 27/10/06 Bolton Metro    44.66
6. Rosie Tuohey 18/08/06 Bebington    45.00
7. Charlotte Mullett 06/04/06 Winsford    45.16
8. Kirsty Cowell 15/02/06 ASKA Chester    46.16
9. Isabella Chappell 24/02/06 Co Manch Aq    46.67
10. Scarlett Burke-Wilder 16/09/06 ASKA Chester    46.87
11. Olivia Burgoine 09/07/06 Winsford    47.32
12. Isabelle Coulson 10/04/06 Co Manch Aq    48.61
13. Lula Parker-Morrison 24/12/05 Co Manch Aq    50.42
14. Harriet Carss 10/04/06 Winsford    51.27
15. Olivia Wood 22/12/05 Winsford    52.09
16. Emma Holmes 28/06/06 Co Manch Aq    54.85
17. Alicia Thomson 04/08/06 Winsford    55.23
18. Lottie Chennells 21/09/06 Sandbach    55.48
19. Eve Spears 23/09/06 Winsford    58.16
20. Isabelle Maundrill 04/09/06 Winsford    59.64
 Sandhali Mohotty 16/10/06 Bebington DQ T     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lyra Holmes 31/08/05 Ashton u Lyn    39.93
2. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager    40.36
3. Megan Goodwin 03/08/05 Hazel Grove    41.42
4. Isobel Whittle 02/09/05 Winsford    41.73
5. Jessica Bradley 20/05/05 Winsford    42.19
6. Nyah Jack 17/02/05 Warrington    42.57
7. Samantha Travis 31/08/05 Hazel Grove    42.91
8. Emily Gaskell 19/07/05 Ather & Leig    43.29
9. Abby-Mai Merriman 25/06/05 Co Manch Aq    43.34
10. Nina Willson 07/11/05 Winsford    44.02
11. Chloe Aitken 30/04/05 Crewe Flyers    44.34



12. Charlotte Barber 02/07/05 Sandbach    44.79
13. Grace Birtles Healey 07/04/05 Co Manch Aq    45.12
 Mia O'Brien 27/05/05 ASKA Chester DQ T     
 Lily Smith 01/12/05 Ashton u Lyn DQ T     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Katelyn Murray 10/03/04 Winsford    37.36
2. Charlotte Thomson 08/05/04 Winsford    38.59
3. Georgia Henshall 08/02/04 Crewe Flyers    38.81
4. Holly Levell 21/12/03 Bebington    38.95
5. Lucy Thomas 12/12/04 ASKA Chester    39.15
6. Lilli Tomkinson 27/01/04 Crewe Flyers    39.37
7. Stephanie James 18/06/04 Bebington    39.40
8. Cara McCann 11/12/04 ASKA Chester    39.86
9. Sofia Sutch 22/10/04 Bebington    41.89
10. Aimee Carey 05/03/04 Ashton u Lyn    44.55
11. Matilda Hughes 27/11/04 ASKA Chester    44.93
12. Leonie Appleby 27/10/04 Bolton Metro    46.12
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Grace Gillard 17/12/03 Crewe Flyers    37.47
2. Emma Siggs 08/07/03 Bebington    37.80
3. Hannah Hutchinson 02/06/03 ASKA Chester    39.61
4. Aisha O'Neill 04/03/03 Bebington    41.28
5. Chantelle White 08/12/03 Alsager    44.09
6. Abigail Potts 26/08/03 Bebington    45.87
7. Mari-Loek Wagenaar 05/09/03 ASKA Chester    48.94
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Molly Plant 30/10/02 Crewe Flyers    35.33
2. Charlotte Keeble 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers    36.03
3. Jodie Hulme 11/01/02 Sandbach    37.80
4. Tegan Shaw 02/06/02 Ashton u Lyn    38.29
5. Abbie Gifford 06/10/02 ASKA Chester    38.39
6. Amy Bryers 04/01/02 Bebington    44.89
7. Lucy Shufflebotham 06/09/02 Crewe Flyers    45.36

EVENT 14 Boys 09/14 Yrs 100m Butterfly      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Dylan Fung 23/05/07 Ashton u Lyn  1:36.54    45.61
2. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford  1:45.66    51.37
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Edward Parkinson 07/06/06 Hazel Grove  1:28.12    41.07
2. Lucas Robertswood 29/06/06 ASKA Chester  1:48.64    50.47
3. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington  3:00.65  1:28.74
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford  1:33.33    44.75
2. Aled Robinson 23/01/05 Sandbach  1:35.74    44.29
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Rory Armitt 19/01/04 Winsford  1:19.52    38.11
2. Thomas Carss 12/07/04 Winsford  1:27.72    41.31
3. Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager  1:41.64    47.95
4. Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington  2:20.12  1:04.34
 Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington DQ T     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Jonathan Mullett 18/10/03 Winsford  1:18.14    36.19
2. Oliver Egerton 31/03/03 Winsford  1:21.23    38.66
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Rory Lees 14/01/02 Ashton u Lyn  1:14.39    35.16
2. James Adamson 24/02/02 Winsford  1:15.63    35.57

EVENT 15 Girls 09/14 Yrs 100m Butterfly     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Sophie Traill 02/01/07 Hazel Grove  1:44.91    46.37
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Charlotte Mullett 06/04/06 Winsford  1:53.09    50.73
2. Alicia Thomson 04/08/06 Winsford  2:02.29    56.33
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Samantha Travis 31/08/05 Hazel Grove  1:29.41    45.08
2. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager  1:34.81    44.86
3. Evelyn Rew-Dixon 10/09/05 Crewe Flyers  1:37.86    47.09
4. Nina Willson 07/11/05 Winsford  1:42.04    47.36
5. Charlotte Caulfield 24/06/05 Crewe Flyers  1:52.71    52.75
6. Charlotte Barber 02/07/05 Sandbach  1:53.89    51.92



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Abigail George 09/12/03 Winsford  1:24.53    39.55
2. Grace Gillard 17/12/03 Crewe Flyers  1:24.79    39.65
 Jayah Montrose-Walklet 09/12/03 Co Manch Aq DQ T     
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Abbie Gifford 06/10/02 ASKA Chester  1:33.29    43.98
2. Lucy Shufflebotham 06/09/02 Crewe Flyers  1:35.07    46.41
3. Hannah Morgan 21/10/02 Bebington  1:37.83    45.55

EVENT 16 Boys 09/14 Yrs 50m Freestyle       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Dylan Fung 23/05/07 Ashton u Lyn    34.49
2. Harry Trelfa 06/01/07 Ashton u Lyn    37.07
3. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford    37.34
4. Freddie Tomkinson 19/04/07 Crewe Flyers    42.03
5. Christian Lowndes 07/07/07 Winsford    42.09
6. Tomas Haselgrove 29/04/07 Bebington    44.66
7. Harrison Twigge 26/10/07 Alsager    47.09
8. Jonathan Ashton 15/04/07 ASKA Chester  1:01.87
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Adam Wright 04/07/06 Winsford    32.77
2. Edward Parkinson 07/06/06 Hazel Grove    33.39
3. Lewis Turner 19/03/06 Winsford    34.36
4. Kenna Abate 26/02/06 Co Manch Aq    37.32
5. Cameron Morley 01/10/06 Winsford    37.81
6. Jenson Haydon 01/03/06 Winsford    37.87
7. Alfie Jerman 10/03/06 Crewe Flyers    38.08
8. Nathan Aston-O'Donovan 17/06/06 Crewe Flyers    39.95
9. Mathew Reedy 13/12/06 Bolton Metro    40.95
10. Lewis McLeod 01/03/06 Bebington    41.45
11. Loklan Hughes 24/09/06 Bolton Metro    41.51
12. Zakaria Elbey 22/12/05 Co Manch Aq    42.45
13. Freddie Cushen 22/08/06 Winsford    42.48
14. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington    47.63
 Lucas Robertswood 29/06/06 ASKA Chester DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Theo Oliver 29/05/05 Winsford    34.32
2. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford    34.65
3. Aled Robinson 23/01/05 Sandbach    34.88
4. Luke Thomas 04/08/05 Crewe Flyers    36.13
5. Archie Smith 20/09/05 Crewe Flyers    36.18
6. Remi Livesey 29/10/05 Winsford    36.34
7. Matthew Tinkler 29/09/05 Ather & Leig    37.05
8. Connor McVicar 29/09/05 Winsford    37.32
9. Thomas Kud 17/02/05 Winsford    38.45
10. William Egerton 24/09/05 Winsford    38.81
11. Matthew Morgan 29/09/05 Crewe Flyers    42.56
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Rory Armitt 19/01/04 Winsford    31.41
2. Jake Dale 15/02/04 Alsager    31.68
3. Alexander Clarke 04/01/04 Winsford    31.95
4. Jack Plant 20/05/04 Crewe Flyers    32.57
5. Oliver Tinkler 03/03/04 Ather & Leig    32.68
6. Thomas Carss 12/07/04 Winsford    34.55
7. Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager    35.03
8. Callum Shaw 01/12/04 Ashton u Lyn    35.09
9. Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington    38.90
10. George Roberts 19/09/04 Alsager    38.94
11. Harrison Dring 19/11/04 ASKA Chester    41.34
12. Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington    49.74
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Kian Tevlin 17/08/03 Ashton u Lyn    30.69
2. Oliver Egerton 31/03/03 Winsford    32.77
3. Joshua Hooker 09/10/03 Crewe Flyers    34.17
4. Liam Hardy 03/09/03 Co Manch Aq    42.38
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Rory Lees 14/01/02 Ashton u Lyn    27.75
2. Joshua Fielden 09/01/02 Winsford    28.37
3. Harry Finn 08/04/02 Ashton u Lyn    30.62
4. James Adamson 24/02/02 Winsford    30.92
5. Jack Wyatt 19/07/02 Alsager    30.97
6. Thomas Richardson 08/01/02 Sandbach    32.80
7. Benjamin Woolley 27/06/02 Crewe Flyers    33.83

EVENT 17 Girls 09/14 Yrs 50m Freestyle      



09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alexandra Owen-Hatfiel 20/03/07 ASKA Chester    37.56
2. Chloe Ridge 26/02/07 Ather & Leig    38.70
3. Sofia Morgan 23/04/07 Bebington    39.14
4. Nicole Lomas 25/02/07 Bolton Metro    39.16
5. Charlotte Dunn 28/01/07 Bebington    41.18
6. Sadie Clarke 01/05/07 Co Manch Aq    42.69
7. Alissa Clarke 02/03/07 Winsford    42.81
8. Venice Taylor-Rimmer 11/12/07 Bolton Metro    43.15
9. Anna Morgan 19/07/07 Crewe Flyers    44.74
10. Jessica Barber 25/05/07 Sandbach    45.31
11. Isabella Rimmer 27/03/07 ASKA Chester    46.48
12. Emily Constable 01/06/07 Alsager    47.50
13. Lily Iggo 22/01/07 Crewe Flyers    51.90
14. Amber Young 04/12/07 Winsford    55.99
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lana Booth 15/12/06 Winsford    35.09
2. Laila O'Neill 17/05/06 Bebington    36.72
3. Kirsty Cowell 15/02/06 ASKA Chester    38.39
4. Natalie Wilson 23/06/06 Winsford    39.01
5. Sophie George 22/03/06 Winsford    39.10
6. Tamsin Shepherd 27/10/06 Bolton Metro    39.21
7. Charlotte Mullett 06/04/06 Winsford    39.69
8. Scarlett Burke-Wilder 16/09/06 ASKA Chester    40.19
9. Isabella Chappell 24/02/06 Co Manch Aq    40.58
10. Lula Parker-Morrison 24/12/05 Co Manch Aq    40.66
11. Rosie Tuohey 18/08/06 Bebington    41.10
12. Emma Holmes 28/06/06 Co Manch Aq    42.94
13. Isabelle Coulson 10/04/06 Co Manch Aq    42.98
14. Olivia Burgoine 09/07/06 Winsford    43.24
15. Alicia Thomson 04/08/06 Winsford    45.97
16. Harriet Carss 10/04/06 Winsford    46.47
17. Eve Spears 23/09/06 Winsford    47.84
18. Beatrice Bowery-Taylor 19/10/06 Alsager    47.94
19. Olivia Wood 22/12/05 Winsford    48.01
20. Lottie Chennells 21/09/06 Sandbach    57.05
21. Sandhali Mohotty 16/10/06 Bebington  1:10.26
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lyra Holmes 31/08/05 Ashton u Lyn    33.04
2. Nyah Jack 17/02/05 Warrington    33.69
3. Anna Crossland 20/11/05 Winsford    35.51
4. Chloe Aitken 30/04/05 Crewe Flyers    35.78
5. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager    36.41
6. Samantha Travis 31/08/05 Hazel Grove    36.58
7. Charlotte Barber 02/07/05 Sandbach    36.59
8. Emily Gaskell 19/07/05 Ather & Leig    36.69
9. Isobel Whittle 02/09/05 Winsford    36.74
10. Lily Smith 01/12/05 Ashton u Lyn    38.01
11. Grace Birtles Healey 07/04/05 Co Manch Aq    39.11
12. Abby-Mai Merriman 25/06/05 Co Manch Aq    40.43
13. Nina Willson 07/11/05 Winsford    40.69
14. Tiffany Starkey 12/10/05 Alsager  1:01.40
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lilli Tomkinson 27/01/04 Crewe Flyers    31.39
2. Charlotte Thomson 08/05/04 Winsford    31.63
3. Holly Levell 21/12/03 Bebington    32.24
4. Georgia Henshall 08/02/04 Crewe Flyers    33.02
5. Katelyn Murray 10/03/04 Winsford    33.43
6. Lucy Thomas 12/12/04 ASKA Chester    34.28
7. Stephanie James 18/06/04 Bebington    34.64
8. Millie Galgani 24/09/04 Co Manch Aq    35.15
9. Eva Trotter 25/08/04 Hazel Grove    35.95
10. Sofia Sutch 22/10/04 Bebington    36.37
11. Aimee Carey 05/03/04 Ashton u Lyn    36.41
12. Matilda Hughes 27/11/04 ASKA Chester    36.75
13. Kiera Booth 20/06/04 Winsford    41.80
13. Leonie Appleby 27/10/04 Bolton Metro    41.80
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Grace Gillard 17/12/03 Crewe Flyers    33.22
2. Hannah Hutchinson 02/06/03 ASKA Chester    33.81
3. Ella Booth 05/01/03 Winsford    34.22
3. Aisha O'Neill 04/03/03 Bebington    34.22
5. Chantelle White 08/12/03 Alsager    34.72
6. Abigail George 09/12/03 Winsford    34.81
7. Mari-Loek Wagenaar 05/09/03 ASKA Chester    35.89
8. Abigail Potts 26/08/03 Bebington    38.45
9. Victoria Symes 16/06/03 ASKA Chester    39.58
 Emma Siggs 08/07/03 Bebington DNC



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Tegan Shaw 02/06/02 Ashton u Lyn    31.29
2. Charlotte Keeble 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers    31.40
3. Molly Plant 30/10/02 Crewe Flyers    31.42
4. Jodie Hulme 11/01/02 Sandbach    33.36
5. Abbie Gifford 06/10/02 ASKA Chester    35.66
6. Hannah Morgan 21/10/02 Bebington    35.67
7. Lucy Shufflebotham 06/09/02 Crewe Flyers    36.99
8. Amy Bryers 04/01/02 Bebington    37.99

EVENT 18 Boys 09/14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke   
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Dylan Fung 23/05/07 Ashton u Lyn  1:46.15    52.69
2. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford  1:56.51    56.54
3. Christian Lowndes 07/07/07 Winsford  2:07.69  1:00.26
4. Harrison Twigge 26/10/07 Alsager  2:13.12  1:03.74
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Edward Parkinson 07/06/06 Hazel Grove  1:42.04    49.61
2. Lewis Turner 19/03/06 Winsford  1:46.96    51.10
3. Jenson Haydon 01/03/06 Winsford  1:53.54    55.91
4. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington  2:06.99    59.62
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford  1:39.30    47.86
2. Theo Oliver 29/05/05 Winsford  1:44.35    48.72
3. Thomas Kud 17/02/05 Winsford  1:45.89    50.46
4. Remi Livesey 29/10/05 Winsford  1:47.57    52.61
5. Matthew Tinkler 29/09/05 Ather & Leig  1:50.94    53.57
6. Connor McVicar 29/09/05 Winsford  1:52.40    53.74
7. Archie Smith 20/09/05 Crewe Flyers  1:54.25    56.84
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Jake Dale 15/02/04 Alsager  1:32.00    44.67
2. Oliver Tinkler 03/03/04 Ather & Leig  1:33.23    44.95
3. Rory Armitt 19/01/04 Winsford  1:38.30    47.15
4. Jack Plant 20/05/04 Crewe Flyers  1:41.44    47.68
5. Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager  1:45.52    50.57
6. George Roberts 19/09/04 Alsager  1:46.95    52.32
7. Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington  2:02.21  1:00.14
8. Anthony Starkey 07/04/04 Alsager  2:04.36    59.99
9. Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington  2:16.41  1:02.99
 Alexander Clarke 04/01/04 Winsford DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Jonathan Mullett 18/10/03 Winsford  1:27.76    42.67
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Harry Finn 08/04/02 Ashton u Lyn  1:30.60    42.23

EVENT 19 Girls 09/14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke  
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Chloe Ridge 26/02/07 Ather & Leig  1:50.06    53.06
2. Alexandra Owen-Hatfiel 20/03/07 ASKA Chester  1:50.32    51.47
3. Sophie Traill 02/01/07 Hazel Grove  1:52.02    52.84
4. Nicole Lomas 25/02/07 Bolton Metro  1:52.70    55.53
5. Sofia Morgan 23/04/07 Bebington  1:56.71    56.91
6. Charlotte Dunn 28/01/07 Bebington  2:02.84    59.51
7. Jessica Barber 25/05/07 Sandbach  2:04.67  1:01.39
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Lana Booth 15/12/06 Winsford  1:45.08    50.15
2. Laila O'Neill 17/05/06 Bebington  1:46.43    51.11
3. Sophie George 22/03/06 Winsford  1:51.04    53.05
4. Isabelle Coulson 10/04/06 Co Manch Aq  1:51.89    52.63
5. Tamsin Shepherd 27/10/06 Bolton Metro  1:53.55    55.72
6. Kirsty Cowell 15/02/06 ASKA Chester  1:57.05    57.51
7. Lula Parker-Morrison 24/12/05 Co Manch Aq  1:57.54    56.66
8. Isabella Chappell 24/02/06 Co Manch Aq  1:58.96    55.39
9. Annabel Kud 28/07/06 Winsford  1:59.66    57.63
10. Olivia Wood 22/12/05 Winsford  2:00.51    58.15
11. Harriet Carss 10/04/06 Winsford  2:04.99  1:02.15
12. Alicia Thomson 04/08/06 Winsford  2:19.61  1:06.79
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Emily Gaskell 19/07/05 Ather & Leig  1:34.61    44.69
2. Megan Goodwin 03/08/05 Hazel Grove  1:37.36    45.85
3. Nyah Jack 17/02/05 Warrington  1:40.05 -
4. Mia O'Brien 27/05/05 ASKA Chester  1:40.50    47.31
5. Molly Beeston 31/03/05 Alsager  1:45.84    51.83
6. Lyra Holmes 31/08/05 Ashton u Lyn  1:46.43    51.06
7. Charlotte Caulfield 24/06/05 Crewe Flyers  1:49.76    53.14
8. Nina Willson 07/11/05 Winsford  1:51.23    55.09
9. Jessica Bradley 20/05/05 Winsford  1:56.60    56.55
10. Tiffany Starkey 12/10/05 Alsager  2:30.47  1:13.19



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Eva Trotter 25/08/04 Hazel Grove  1:35.41 -
2. Charlotte Thomson 08/05/04 Winsford  1:35.96 -
3. Cara McCann 11/12/04 ASKA Chester  1:38.54    46.91
4. Kiera Booth 20/06/04 Winsford  1:41.79    48.34
5. Georgia Henshall 08/02/04 Crewe Flyers  1:42.19    49.68
6. Matilda Hughes 27/11/04 ASKA Chester  1:47.36    51.03
 Lucy Thomas 12/12/04 ASKA Chester DQ FI     
 Katelyn Murray 10/03/04 Winsford DQ ST     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Grace Gillard 17/12/03 Crewe Flyers  1:38.74    48.09
2. Abigail George 09/12/03 Winsford  1:38.81    46.51
3. Aisha O'Neill 04/03/03 Bebington  1:39.97 -
4. Chantelle White 08/12/03 Alsager  1:43.07    49.90
5. Ella Booth 05/01/03 Winsford  1:45.00    50.66
6. Jayah Montrose-Walklet 09/12/03 Co Manch Aq  1:57.78    55.73
7. Abigail Potts 26/08/03 Bebington  1:59.04    56.11
 Mari-Loek Wagenaar 05/09/03 ASKA Chester DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Charlotte Keeble 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers  1:32.54    45.37
2. Jodie Hulme 11/01/02 Sandbach  1:35.56 -
3. Molly Plant 30/10/02 Crewe Flyers  1:36.00    46.44
4. Hannah Morgan 21/10/02 Bebington  1:38.60    49.20
5. Lucy Shufflebotham 06/09/02 Crewe Flyers  1:45.64    50.90
6. Amy Bryers 04/01/02 Bebington  1:54.25    53.99

EVENT 20 Boys 09/14 Yrs 100m IM             
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Dylan Fung 23/05/07 Ashton u Lyn  1:28.80
2. William Line 08/01/07 Winsford  1:34.32
3. Harry Trelfa 06/01/07 Ashton u Lyn  1:38.85
4. Harrison Twigge 26/10/07 Alsager  1:58.06
5. Tomas Haselgrove 29/04/07 Bebington  1:59.25
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Adam Wright 04/07/06 Winsford  1:23.55
2. Lewis Turner 19/03/06 Winsford  1:27.03
3. Cameron Morley 01/10/06 Winsford  1:34.32
4. Nathan Aston-O'Donovan 17/06/06 Crewe Flyers  1:38.05
5. Jenson Haydon 01/03/06 Winsford  1:40.13
6. Kenna Abate 26/02/06 Co Manch Aq  1:42.07
7. Zakaria Elbey 22/12/05 Co Manch Aq  1:47.38
8. Nathan Thrikawala 12/09/06 Bebington  2:06.93
9. Freddie Cushen 22/08/06 Winsford  2:08.71
 Lucas Robertswood 29/06/06 ASKA Chester DNC
 Samuel Fletcher 07/04/06 Winsford DQ SA     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. George Young 23/05/05 Winsford  1:26.62
2. Theo Oliver 29/05/05 Winsford  1:29.56
3. Archie Smith 20/09/05 Crewe Flyers  1:30.95
4. Remi Livesey 29/10/05 Winsford  1:33.29
5. Aled Robinson 23/01/05 Sandbach  1:35.27
 Connor McVicar 29/09/05 Winsford DQ T     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Rory Armitt 19/01/04 Winsford  1:18.36
2. Jake Dale 15/02/04 Alsager  1:19.96
3. Thomas Carss 12/07/04 Winsford  1:24.69
4. Jack Plant 20/05/04 Crewe Flyers  1:27.02
5. Callum Shaw 01/12/04 Ashton u Lyn  1:34.94
6. George Roberts 19/09/04 Alsager  1:39.23
7. Bradley Thrikawala 16/09/04 Bebington  1:56.40
8. Pavith Mohotty 01/11/04 Bebington  2:09.21
 Jack Twigge 06/10/04 Alsager DQ T     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jonathan Mullett 18/10/03 Winsford  1:14.57
2. Liam Hardy 03/09/03 Co Manch Aq  1:44.96
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Rory Lees 14/01/02 Ashton u Lyn  1:14.01
2. James Adamson 24/02/02 Winsford  1:16.24
3. Joshua Fielden 09/01/02 Winsford  1:17.39
4. Jack Wyatt 19/07/02 Alsager  1:18.41
5. Benjamin Woolley 27/06/02 Crewe Flyers  1:19.65
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